
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:524
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2012
E-TICKETING FACILITIES FOR PERSONNEL
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had approved a project for e-ticketing for rail and air travel for officers and jawans of three defence
services; 

(b) whether the pilot project started one year back was a success; 

(c) if so, the reasons for not extending the project beyond one year; and 

(d) the steps taken / being taken to re-introduce this facility?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) Pilot Project covering 102 units is under implementation. 

(c) Does not arise. 

(d) Does not arise. 
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